
Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 246 THYAGO SOUSA SILVA M 24 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:18:31.896

2 206 DANIEL RIBEIRO DA SILVIA M 18 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DOS 
QUATRO MARCOS

02:18:32.378

3 208 DERISVALDO DE SOUZA SILVA M 31 M0099 - EL TANGARA DA SERRA 02:20:00.739
4 216 FERNANDO DA SILVA LISBOA M 44 M0099 - EL CURVELANDIA 02:20:01.298
5 249 VINICIUS LUIZ ORTEGA DE LIMA M 34 M0099 - EL CUIABA 02:20:01.672

29/09/2024 - 13:14:04 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  ELITE      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 252 WADSON KAIKE DOS SANTOS M 16 M0099 - SU ATILIO VIVACQUA 02:20:42.385
2 214 EMERSON CEZAR DOS SANTOS M 29 M0099 - SU SAO JOSE DOS 

QUATRO MARCOS
02:23:49.471

3 197 ALERRANDRO SOUZA DE MOURA M 21 M0099 - SU ALTA FLORESTA 02:38:02.369
4 235 MATHEUS TURQUETI DE S OLIVEIRA M 29 M0099 - SU JUINA 02:42:01.986
5 207 DARIO JOSE CANDIDO DOS SANTOS M 24 M0099 - SU SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:43:59.175

29/09/2024 - 13:14:22 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  SUB30      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 219 GUSTAVO GRIGOLETTI BARBOSA M 34 M0099 - A1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:20:42.791

2 248 VALDINEI DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA M 32 M0099 - A1 CHAPADA DOS 
GUIMARAES

02:23:54.529

3 224 IURI DIEYSON DE SOUZA SILVA M 33 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:32:33.573
4 230 LUCAS FRANKLIN DE VARGAS M 30 M0099 - A1 JUINA 02:32:34.115
5 237 MURILO DE ABREU RAFAELI M 31 M0099 - A1 JUINA 02:35:19.853

29/09/2024 - 13:14:41 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  MASTER A1      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 198 ALESSANDRO ZARZENON M 39 M0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:20:43.178

2 221 HITLER SANSAO SOBRINHO M 36 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:29:58.161
3 202 ARIANO SOARES DA SILVA M 37 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:29:58.385
4 199 ALISON DE VARGAS WITCEL M 37 M0099 - A2 ARIPUANA 02:30:55.271
5 241 RENATO DE OLIVEIRA JARISMAR M 35 M0099 - A2 COLORADO DO OESTE 02:36:44.503
6 210 DIEGO DOS SANTOS M 37 M0099 - A2 JUINA 02:38:56.777
7 200 ALMIR NANTES BRITO M 37 M0099 - A2 ARIPUANA 02:45:19.464
8 201 ANDRE DE JESUS BANDEIRA M 35 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:48:01.925
9 239 RAFAEL DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA M 35 M0099 - A2 VARZEA GRANDE 03:30:03.029

29/09/2024 - 13:14:56 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  MASTER A2      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 231 MAICON MOISES FREITTAG M 40 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:34:00.580
2 244 SILVANO GOMES DE OLIVEIRA M 41 M0099 - B1 JUINA 02:58:45.979

29/09/2024 - 13:15:11 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  MASTER B1      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 247 VALDEMAR HOMA M 45 M0099 - B2 SAPEZAL 02:20:06.000
2 222 IDEZIO VASCONCELOS DA CRUZ M 49 M0099 - B2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:37:09.135

3 233 MARCIO DASSOLLER M 46 M0099 - B2 ALTA FLORESTA 02:45:47.293
4 211 DIONIZIO FERREIRA LOPES M 48 M0099 - B2 ARIPUANA 02:49:51.003
5 242 RODRIGO MARCELO SILVEIRA M 48 M0099 - B2 ARIPUANA 02:58:18.083
6 229 KLEBER DE OLIVEIRA ARRUDA M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:08:53.419

29/09/2024 - 13:15:26 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  MASTER B2      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 223 ISAIAS  MARTINS DA COSTA M 51 M0099 - MC VILHENA 02:28:06.624
2 215 ERODILSON VAZ BARBOSA DILSON M 50 M0099 - MC ALTA FLORESTA 02:38:49.805
3 240 REINALDO CARDOSO DANTAS M 50 M0099 - MC COLORADO DO OESTE 02:51:40.477
4 203 CICERO PEREIRA BISPO FILHO M 53 M0099 - MC SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
03:07:32.160

5 234 MARCOS ROBERTO DA  SILVA M 53 M0099 - MC JUARA 03:07:32.774
6 212 DORVAL PRATES SILVEIRA M 53 M0099 - MC ARIPUANA 03:12:40.613
7 228 JOZAIR VASCONCELOS DA CRUZ M 58 M0099 - MC CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
03:12:42.036

8 204 CLEDEMAR TRES M 54 M0099 - MC ALTA FLORESTA 03:13:16.100
9 238 PAULO ANDREI DALLA CORT M 50 M0099 - MC ARIPUANA 03:22:02.114

10 209 DEVAIR PEREIRA SOUZA M 50 M0099 - MC ARIPUANA 03:42:59.336
11 250 VOLNEY  LUIZ DREBES M 60 M0099 - MC JUINA 04:27:12.176

29/09/2024 - 13:15:42 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  MASTER C      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 246 THYAGO SOUSA SILVA M 24 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:18:31.896

2 206 DANIEL RIBEIRO DA SILVIA M 18 M0099 - EL SAO JOSE DOS 
QUATRO MARCOS

02:18:32.378

3 208 DERISVALDO DE SOUZA SILVA M 31 M0099 - EL TANGARA DA SERRA 02:20:00.739
4 216 FERNANDO DA SILVA LISBOA M 44 M0099 - EL CURVELANDIA 02:20:01.298
5 249 VINICIUS LUIZ ORTEGA DE LIMA M 34 M0099 - EL CUIABA 02:20:01.672
6 247 VALDEMAR HOMA M 45 M0099 - B2 SAPEZAL 02:20:06.000
7 252 WADSON KAIKE DOS SANTOS M 16 M0099 - SU ATILIO VIVACQUA 02:20:42.385
8 219 GUSTAVO GRIGOLETTI BARBOSA M 34 M0099 - A1 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:20:42.791

9 198 ALESSANDRO ZARZENON M 39 M0099 - A2 CAMPO NOVO DO 
PARECIS

02:20:43.178

10 214 EMERSON CEZAR DOS SANTOS M 29 M0099 - SU SAO JOSE DOS 
QUATRO MARCOS

02:23:49.471

11 248 VALDINEI DOS SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA M 32 M0099 - A1 CHAPADA DOS 
GUIMARAES

02:23:54.529

12 223 ISAIAS  MARTINS DA COSTA M 51 M0099 - MC VILHENA 02:28:06.624
13 221 HITLER SANSAO SOBRINHO M 36 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:29:58.161
14 202 ARIANO SOARES DA SILVA M 37 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:29:58.385
15 199 ALISON DE VARGAS WITCEL M 37 M0099 - A2 ARIPUANA 02:30:55.271
16 224 IURI DIEYSON DE SOUZA SILVA M 33 M0099 - A1 SINOP 02:32:33.573
17 230 LUCAS FRANKLIN DE VARGAS M 30 M0099 - A1 JUINA 02:32:34.115
18 231 MAICON MOISES FREITTAG M 40 M0099 - B1 SINOP 02:34:00.580
19 237 MURILO DE ABREU RAFAELI M 31 M0099 - A1 JUINA 02:35:19.853
20 241 RENATO DE OLIVEIRA JARISMAR M 35 M0099 - A2 COLORADO DO OESTE 02:36:44.503
21 222 IDEZIO VASCONCELOS DA CRUZ M 49 M0099 - B2 CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
02:37:09.135

22 197 ALERRANDRO SOUZA DE MOURA M 21 M0099 - SU ALTA FLORESTA 02:38:02.369
23 215 ERODILSON VAZ BARBOSA DILSON M 50 M0099 - MC ALTA FLORESTA 02:38:49.805
24 210 DIEGO DOS SANTOS M 37 M0099 - A2 JUINA 02:38:56.777
25 235 MATHEUS TURQUETI DE S OLIVEIRA M 29 M0099 - SU JUINA 02:42:01.986
26 207 DARIO JOSE CANDIDO DOS SANTOS M 24 M0099 - SU SAO JOSE DO RIO 

CLARO
02:43:59.175

27 200 ALMIR NANTES BRITO M 37 M0099 - A2 ARIPUANA 02:45:19.464
28 233 MARCIO DASSOLLER M 46 M0099 - B2 ALTA FLORESTA 02:45:47.293
29 201 ANDRE DE JESUS BANDEIRA M 35 M0099 - A2 TANGARA DA SERRA 02:48:01.925
30 211 DIONIZIO FERREIRA LOPES M 48 M0099 - B2 ARIPUANA 02:49:51.003
31 240 REINALDO CARDOSO DANTAS M 50 M0099 - MC COLORADO DO OESTE 02:51:40.477
32 242 RODRIGO MARCELO SILVEIRA M 48 M0099 - B2 ARIPUANA 02:58:18.083
33 244 SILVANO GOMES DE OLIVEIRA M 41 M0099 - B1 JUINA 02:58:45.979

29/09/2024 - 13:16:18 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM       MASC



34 203 CICERO PEREIRA BISPO FILHO M 53 M0099 - MC SAO JOSE DO RIO 
CLARO

03:07:32.160

35 234 MARCOS ROBERTO DA  SILVA M 53 M0099 - MC JUARA 03:07:32.774
36 229 KLEBER DE OLIVEIRA ARRUDA M 47 M0099 - B2 SORRISO 03:08:53.419
37 212 DORVAL PRATES SILVEIRA M 53 M0099 - MC ARIPUANA 03:12:40.613
38 228 JOZAIR VASCONCELOS DA CRUZ M 58 M0099 - MC CAMPO NOVO DO 

PARECIS
03:12:42.036

39 204 CLEDEMAR TRES M 54 M0099 - MC ALTA FLORESTA 03:13:16.100
40 238 PAULO ANDREI DALLA CORT M 50 M0099 - MC ARIPUANA 03:22:02.114
41 239 RAFAEL DUARTE DE OLIVEIRA M 35 M0099 - A2 VARZEA GRANDE 03:30:03.029
42 209 DEVAIR PEREIRA SOUZA M 50 M0099 - MC ARIPUANA 03:42:59.336
43 250 VOLNEY  LUIZ DREBES M 60 M0099 - MC JUINA 04:27:12.176

29/09/2024 - 13:16:18 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM       MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 185 ELIZANGELA SILVA F 40 F0099 - EL SINOP 02:43:01.602
2 182 CLAUDIA SILVA LIMA F 32 F0099 - EL BRASNORTE 02:47:07.989
3 194 THAIME CRISTINA M BERNARDES F 41 F0099 - EL VILHENA 02:47:08.403
4 186 EWELEEN TITO F 27 F0099 - EL TANGARA DA SERRA 02:59:01.428
5 190 MARIANA EMIDIO O RIBEIRO F 40 F0099 - EL ALTA FLORESTA 02:59:03.890
6 181 AYLA MONIQUE SILVA ALMEIDA F 34 F0099 - EL JUINA 03:11:40.301
7 196 VANUZA MARTINS LEITE F 46 F0099 - EL RONDONOPOLIS 03:12:16.458
8 187 JESSICA PAOLA B CLEMENCIO SOUSA F 36 F0099 - EL JUINA 03:18:00.735
9 195 THAIS RIBEIRO DANTAS F 41 F0099 - EL COLORADO DO OESTE 03:31:46.236

10 189 LILIAN REBECCA PEREIRA F 41 F0099 - EL TANGARA DA SERRA 03:34:15.598
11 184 DARLENE GONCALVES DOS SANTOS F 43 F0099 - EL ARIPUANA 03:42:59.768
12 188 KELLEN REGINA DA SILVA F 47 F0099 - EL JUARA 03:52:39.320
13 191 MARTA MARIA DOS SANTOS F 40 F0099 - EL ATILIO VIVACQUA 04:03:37.994

29/09/2024 - 13:16:01 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

63KM  ELITE      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 158 DJALMA LOPES NUNES JR M 60 M0099 - LO JUINA 02:02:54.360
2 269 PABULLO FERNANDES M 32 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:02:55.630
3 159 ELVIS RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS M 34 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:10:16.796
4 165 LUIZ CARLOS BEN M 50 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:14:34.974
5 156 ANTONIO LAERCIO DUARTE DA SILVA M 40 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:16:49.439
6 177 VAGNER ALMEIDA GARCIA M 43 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:20:06.397
7 155 ANDRE  LUIZ GOMES RODRIGUES M 38 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:23:23.143
8 174 SERGIO CORADINI MARTINS M 50 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:28:52.646
9 157 CHRISTIAN CASSIO JALES SANTOS M 28 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:32:32.676

10 162 GABRIEL LIMA M 30 M0099 - LO JUINA 02:37:03.799
11 171 RODRIGO SILVERIO DAVID M 29 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:39:07.833
12 161 FRANCISCO DE SALES SOUZA FILHO M 50 M0099 - LO CAUCAIA 02:44:54.887
13 271 JOSE RILDO COELHO JUNIOR M 28 M0099 - LO ARIPUANA 03:04:22.968

29/09/2024 - 13:13:44 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

46KM  MTB LOCAL      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 170 ROBERTA RAVANELLO SILVEIRA F 47 F0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:16:46.759
2 154 ANA CLAUDIA PINHEIRO SILVERIO 

LOPES
F 44 F0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:32:33.357

3 173 SANDRA MARIA DA VEIGA NUNES F 57 F0099 - LO JUINA 02:33:43.090
4 169 NAIARA SILVA PAZ F 28 F0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:34:08.774
5 167 MELISSA DOMINGUES M CASTRO 

HIROSE
F 43 F0099 - LO COLNIZA 02:39:51.278

6 175 SUZANA SANTOS DE OLIVEIRA F 30 F0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:46:42.222
7 164 JOSIANE SANTOS F 35 F0099 - LO ARIPUANA 02:55:28.090
8 168 MICHELLE PATRICIA DA SILVA 

COSTENARO
F 46 F0099 - LO ARIPUANA 03:03:12.059

29/09/2024 - 13:13:29 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

46KM  MTB LOCAL      FEM



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 144 JOSE RODRIGUES DOS SANTOS M 67 M0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:22:21.047
2 283 VALDIVAN FERREIRA CRUZ M 42 M0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:25:33.515
3 151 TOTTO GANZER M 48 M0099 - CL JUINA 01:27:46.210
4 282 WANDERSON CANDIOTTO M 25 M0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:29:28.895

29/09/2024 - 13:12:42 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

25KM  CICLOTURISMO      MASC



Pos Num Atleta Sx. Idd. Faixa F.E C. Equipe Tempo
1 134 ANA CLAUDIA DA ROSA F 32 F0099 - CL JUINA 01:10:56.207
2 133 ADRIANA ROSA RECK F 50 F0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:38:27.300
3 142 GENI DESTEFANI F 51 F0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:38:58.732
4 147 NAIR DESTEFANI F 45 F0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:39:03.871
5 143 INGRIT LUCAS F 41 F0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:41:39.486
6 148 NEUSA MULLER F 63 F0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:50:52.249
7 146 LUCIENE MORAIS PAULO CORADINI F 51 F0099 - CL ARIPUANA 01:52:19.709

29/09/2024 - 13:13:08 AGITO ESPORTES E CRONOMETRAGEM 
ESPORTIVA

WWW.AGITOESPORTES.COM.BR

5º DESAFIO ARIPUANA DE MTB

25KM  CICLOTURISMO      FEM


